1 | P a g e
Jacksonville Tree Commission
Wednesday March 19, 2025, 9:30 AM
Ed Ball Building, 10th Floor, Conference Room 5
and Zoom Webinar
Commissioners: Curtis Hart, Chair Advisors: Jonathan Colburn
 Susan Fraser  Shannon MacGillis
 Chris Miller  Jose Regueiro

Association/residential
requests/HOA
Installation of 105 trees in city right of ways and medians  to
provide additional tree canopy, sound buffer and screening.
Jun-20
Complete $192,922.00 $192,922.00 Liberty 2/yr
March 2025
Tree Fund Ask
For March 19th, 2025
Tree Commission
• Prior to the “Pools of Money” appropriations were done on a
project basis, where each project would go to Council for
appropriation.
History of Previous Appropriations
Date of Appropriation Amount Appropriated Project Name Legislative Bill #
April 2018 $85,366.23 King Street Tree Planting 2018-159-E
May 2018 $31,232.60 Avondale Tree Planting 2018-273-E
August 2018 $32,202.87 Patton Road Tree Planting 2018-190-E
August 2018 $62,080.49 Patton Road Tree
Planting-Charter
2018-190-E
History of Previous Appropriations
November 2018 630-City “pot of money” and remove and replace “pot of money” were created
February 2019 Level 2 “pot of money” was created.
May 2020 Level 3 “pot of money” was created.
Date of Appropriation Amount Appropriated Project Name Legislative Bill #
January 2019 $166,045 Mandarin Road Tree
Planting-Charter
2018-791-E
January 2019 $278,872 SPRINGFIELD
PRESERVATION TREE
PLANTING
2018-792-E
February 2019 $781,748 RAP RELEAF TREE
PLANTING
2019-44-E
August 2019 $263,836.95 Yancy Park, Pritchard
Road, Moncrief Dinsmore
Road
2019-521-E
March 2020 $72,298 Sulzbacher Village Level 3 2020-114-E
March 2020 $105,587 Huguenot Park Level 3 2020-113-E
History of Previous Appropriations
Date of Appropriation Amount Appropriated Pool of Money
Appropriated to
Legislative Bill #
November 2018 $300,000 Remove and Replace-
Ordinance
2018-775-E
November 2018 $200,000 630-City-Ordinance 2018-775-E
February 2019 $1,000,000 Level 2-Ordinance 2019-89-E
August 2019 $1,600,000 630-City-Ordinance 2019-0469-E
November 2019 $2,000,000 Remove and Replace-
Ordinance
2019-0745-E
January 2020 $2,000,000 630-City Ordinance 2019-886-E
January 2020 $2,000,000 Level 2-Ordinance 2019-880-E
May 2020 $1,000,000 Level 3- Ordinance 2020-213-E
November 2020 $2,000,000 630-City-Ordinance 2020-616-E
January 2021 $2,000,000 Level 2-Ordinance 2020-732-E
History of Previous Appropriations
Date of Appropriation Amount Appropriated Pool of Money
Appropriated to
Legislative Bill #
April 2021 $2,000,000 Remove and Replace-
Ordinance
2021-144-21
August 2021 $2,000,000 Level 2-Ordinance 2019-455-E
June 2022 $8,000,000 Level 2-Ordinance 2022-0415-E
December 2022 $4,000,000 Remove and Replace-
Ordinance
2022-764-E
December 2022 $2,000,000 630-City-Ordinance 2022-764-E
December 2022 $1,000,000 Level 3- Ordinance 2022-764-E
June 2024 $1,000,000 Remove and Replace-
Charter
2024-438-E
June 2024 $1,717,826 Remove and Replace-BJP 2024-438-E
June 2024 $1,500,000 Level 2- Charter 2024-438-E
June 2024 $2,000,000 Level 3-Ordinance 2024-438-E
- First appropriation after Council Member Salem asked for larger appropriations and less legislation
visits.